
East Central Metro North Central

Jodi Church Gail Stine

jodic@ecboces.org gailstine@gmail.com

Melanie Isenhour 

melanie@frii.com

Northeast Northwest Pikes Peak

Paula McGuire Darlane Evans Ruthi Manning - Freeman

pmcguire@neboces.org darlaneevans@gmail.com rfreemangerc@gmail.com

Southeast West Central Southwest – East

Pattie Vail Michelle Barkemeyer Linda Eickhoff

 pvailgerc@gmail.com Michelle.Barkemeyer@d51schools.org leickhoff@slvboces.org

Southwest - West CDE Gifted Education Director CDE Gifted Education Supervisor

Nisia Patalan Rebecca McKinney, Ed.D. Robin Greene, Ed.D.

npatalan@sjboces.org mckinney_r@cde.state.co.us  greene_r@cde.state.co.us
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